
Verwood CE First School and Nursery 2022-23

Register of Interests

Name Position Name of organisation Nature of interest
Date interest

registered
Date interest

ceased
Notes

Adam Parsons Headteacher Verwood CE First School
and Nursery

Employed by WAT

Jane Mearns Chair,
Foundation Member

Duet Business Solutions
Marchwood Technologies
Scout Association
Institute of Certified Book
Keepers

Owner
Company Director
Trustee
Member

2003
1995
2004
2005

Anna Kennedy Vice Chair,
Foundation Member

Marchwood Technologies
Ltd. (Linked with, and
works for, Jane Mearns at
Duet Business Solutions)

Employed by Mrs Jane Mearns
(Chair) at Duet Business
Solutions

Deanne Hallsworth Foundation Member None None

Rachel Begley Foundation Member Poulner Infant School Employed at Poulner Infant
School as a Teaching Assistant
Two sons are pupils in the
school

1.9.20

1.9.19

Lisa Nethercott Trust Appointed
Member

Dorset County Council Property Surveyor
Daughter is a pupil in the
School
Son is now a pupil at EMS

1.1.2005
1.9.2017

1.9.2019

31.08.2022

31.08.2019

Paul Holman Trust Appointed
Member

Ambitions Academies
Trust

Employed by another MAT 1.1.19
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Cassie Filleul Parent Member Awaiting information

Hannah
Mendelssohn

Parent Member Awaiting information

Rachel Long Clerk to Academy
Committee

Verwood CE First School
and Nursery

Employed by WAT
Clerk to Academy Committee
Nursery Administrator
IT Project Lead at VFS
Office Manager
Son a pupil at VFS
Daughter previously VFS
now a pupil at EMS

Jan 2019
1.9.2021
1.9.2018
1.9.2018
1.9.2022
Sep 2018
Sep 2016-2020
Sep 2021

31/08/2022

Record of Review (review to be conducted by the clerk)

Date September 2021 March 2022 January 2023
Signature Rachel Long Rachel Long Rachel Long
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Past 12 months

Name Position Name of organisation Nature of interest
Date interest

registered
Date interest

ceased
Notes

Daniel Luford Staff Member Verwood CE First School
and Nursery

Employed by WAT 31/08/2021 Left Organisation
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