

Verwood CE First School and Nursery 2022-23

Register of Interests

Name Position		Name of organisation	Nature of interest	Date interest registered	Date interest ceased	Notes
Adam Parsons	Headteacher	Verwood CE First School and Nursery	Employed by WAT			
Jane Mearns	Chair, Foundation Member	Duet Business Solutions Marchwood Technologies Scout Association Institute of Certified Book Keepers	Owner Company Director Trustee Member	2003 1995 2004 2005		
Anna Kennedy	Vice Chair, Foundation Member	Marchwood Technologies Ltd. (Linked with, and works for, Jane Mearns at Duet Business Solutions)	Employed by Mrs Jane Mearns (Chair) at Duet Business Solutions			
Deanne Hallsworth	Foundation Member	None	None			
Rachel Begley	Foundation Member	Poulner Infant School	Employed at Poulner Infant School as a Teaching Assistant Two sons are pupils in the school	1.9.20		
Lisa Nethercott	Trust Appointed Member	Dorset County Council	Property Surveyor Daughter is a pupil in the School Son is now a pupil at EMS	1.1.2005 1.9.2017 1.9.2019	31.08.2022 31.08.2019	
Paul Holman	Trust Appointed Member	Ambitions Academies Trust	Employed by another MAT	1.1.19		

Updated January 2023





Cassie Filleul	Parent Member	Awaiting information				
Hannah Mendelssohn	Parent Member	Awaiting information				
Rachel Long	Clerk to Academy Committee	Verwood CE First School and Nursery	Employed by WAT Clerk to Academy Committee Nursery Administrator IT Project Lead at VFS Office Manager Son a pupil at VFS Daughter previously VFS now a pupil at EMS	Jan 2019 1.9.2021 1.9.2018 1.9.2018 1.9.2022 Sep 2018 Sep 2016-2020 Sep 2021	31/08/2022	

Record of Review (review to be conducted by the clerk)

Date	September 2021	March 2022	January 2023		
Signature	Rachel Long	Rachel Long	Rachel Long		





Past 12 months

Name	Position	Name of organisation	Nature of interest	Date interest registered	Date interest ceased	Notes
Daniel Luford	Staff Member	Verwood CE First School and Nursery	Employed by WAT		31/08/2021	Left Organisation